32.6	
Form TO 5894 (Rev 01-09)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB Calletton 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28) 02/08/	ET
the Besoids 2 ·8-1	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 103617	d documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
F.N.B. Capital Corporation, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Nameinnovative Concepts in Entertainment, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address
Corporation- State	Street Address: 10123 Main Street
Other limited liability company	CityClarence
	State New York
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA ZIP 14031
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) November 3, 2010	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship <u>Delaware</u>
	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No
Other Termination of Trademark Security	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	
A Trademark Application No (s)	B Trademark Registration No (s) Assignment for Security Reel 003918 Frame 0689
   C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
O Identification of Description of Flademani(s) (and Films	g Sale II / Ipplication of Programation Francisco
,	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name Diane K. Church, Esq	
Internal Address Hurwitz & Fine. P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address 1300 Liberty Building	Enclosed
	EX Enclosed
CityBuffalo	8. Payment Information:
State New York Zip 14202	03/09/2011 KNGUYEN1 00000030 2744093
Phone Number(716) 849-8900	
Fax Number(716) 855-0874	Deposit Addoline Williamber 25.88 0
Email Addressdkc@hurwitzfine.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Wantellier	1/24/11
Signature	/ Date
Diane K. Church	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to.

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## SCHEDULE A

## U.S. Trademarks

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	
TIP THE SCALE		NEG. DATE	STATUS
	2,744,093	29-Jul-2003	Cancelled
SUPER CHEXX	3,050,129	24-Jan-2006	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 004495 FRAME: 0076 Form PTO-1594 (Rev 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp 02/28/2009)



U S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE inted States Patent and Trademark Office

1-10-11 TI 103615033				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
F.N.B. Capital Corporation, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
	Name Innovative Concepts in Entertainment, Inc.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State ☐ X Other Ilmited Ilability company  Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Yes X No.				
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) November 3, 2010	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Termination of Trademark Securit	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
A Trademark Application No.(s)  C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B Trademark Registration No (s)  Assignment for Security Reel 003918 Frame 0689  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of anytheres			
concerning document should be mailed: Name	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address Hurwitz & Fine, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$40.00			
Street Address 1300 Liberty Building	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed			
City Buffalo	8. Payment Information:			
State New York Zıp 14202				
Phone Number(716) 849-8900	Day 14			
Fax Number (716) 855-0874	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address <u>dkc@hurwitzfine.com</u>	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: When K Church				
Signature	Date			
Diane K. Church  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 4			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandra ADEMIARK

**REEL: 004495 FRAME: 0077** 

## **TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**

This TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of November 3, 2010, is made by F.N.B. CAPITAL CORPORATION, LLC (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Innovative Concepts in Entertainment, Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and//or trademark licenses identified on <u>Schedule A</u> ("<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 2009 at Reel 003918 Frame 0689; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks upon payment in full of all of the Obligations (as defined in that certain Note Purchase Agreement, dated June 9, 2008 among the Secured Party, ICE Acquisition Holding Corp. and Grantor).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of payment in full of the Obligations, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, and any damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004495 FRAME: 0078 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Security Party has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

F.N.B. CAPITAL CORPORATION, LLC

By: \_

Name:

Title:

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GRANTEE

STATE OF

\_\_\_) \_\_) ss.

COUNTY OF Alleginen )

On this day of November, 2010 before me personally appeared specification of the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of F.N.B. Capital Corporation, LLC, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

{seal} Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Kelly Good, Notary Public Ross Twp Allegheny County My Commission ∈xpires Aug 5, 2012

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK REEL: 004495 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 02/08/2011